02-12-2002

1102016432 UNLY

R SHEET

RE

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charco 2000, Inc. 273 Canal Street Shelton, CT 06484	O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc. 7 Grasso Avenue North Haven, CT 06473
] Individual(s) [] Association] General Partnership] Limited Partnership X] Corporation - Connecticut] Other	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Connecticut [] Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] yes [X] no	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Other Execution Date: December 13, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: [] yes [X] no
. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) JAN 2 4 200
Additional num	bers attached? [] yes [X] no
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Donald S. Holland, Esq HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00[X] EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Donald S. Holland, Esq. (Date) Registration No. 29,391 HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302

[01268T02]

02/12/2002 01 FC:481

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF</u> TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, CHARCO 2000, INC., a Connecticut corporation with a principal place of business at 273 Canal Street, Shelton, CT 06484 (hereinafter "CHARCO"), has adopted, used and is using a mark, "FIELD KING", in conjunction with firearms and parts thereof, for which CHARCO has applied for and received a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,440,800, issued April 3, 2001; and

WHEREAS, O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS, INC., a Connecticut corporation having a principal place of business at 7 Grasso Avenue, North Haven, CT 06473 (hereinafter "MOSSBERG"), wishes to acquire ownership of the mark, "FIELD KING", in conjunction with firearms and parts thereof, and the aforementioned trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHARCO does hereby assign unto MOSSBERG all right, title and interest that it may possess to the mark, "FIELD KING", for firearms and parts thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

CHARCO 2000, INC.

D. Nickerson, Ecker, III

Title: President

December 13, 2001

Date

State of Connecticut County of Hartford

On this 13th day of December 2001, D. Nickerson, Ecker, III, personally known by me, appeared before me and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Charco 2000, Inc., as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

MICHELLE M. HOLT NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2005

[94122G.20/49]

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0527